PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3365228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CADENT MEDICAL CORPORATION	08/17/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDIAC SCIENCE, INC.
Street Address:	16931 MILLIKAN AVENUE
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14308119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123495740

Email: granger@ptslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BRAD D. PEDERSEN Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1798.201US11AP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY C. GRANGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary C. Granger/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1798_201US11AP_Assign2_CadentToCardiac#page1.tif source=1798_201US11AP_Assign2_CadentToCardiac#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035696 FRAME: 0252 503318609

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cadent Medical Corporation, having a principal place of business at 17 Crosby Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts ("assignor"), is the owner by virtue of assignments from the inventors thereof of all right, title and interest in United States patent application serial number 09/036,265 filed March 6, 1998 and the invention disclosed therein for a Defibrillation System; and

WHRREAS, Cardiac Science, Inc., having a principal place of business at 16931

Millikan Avenue, Irvine, California, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any letters patent that may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as assignor's interest is concerned, to the said assignee of assignor's right title and interest.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in assignee's name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving

PATENT REEL: 035696 FRAME: 0253

ownership of said invention, and all rights to register sa	dd invention in appropriate registries; and
assignor agrees to execute any and all powers of attorne	
declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connect	
right, title and interest in assigning its successors, assign	
In witness whereof I hereto set my hand and sea	l atthis
August 17 day of, 2000.	
	Cadent Medical Corporation Alemand Wal
○ ·	Raymond W. Cohen, President
STATE OF CALIBRAGE.	
COUNTY OF	
Before me this 17th day of Way of W. Cohen, President, known to me to be the person who Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the sam purposes therein contained.	
ALBERT E. EID COMM1193970 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Term Exp. Aug. 20, 2002	NOTARY PUBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: 8 20 2002.

3158007_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 035696 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 05/22/2015